

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Land Use Committee

Charlie Franklin (3rd) Chairman, Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Donna Peyton (2nd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, December 2, 2024

2:05 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5900 AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule I, Chapter 50, Jackson County

Code, 1984, relating to park fees and charges and enacting, in lieu

thereof, one new schedule relating to the same subject.

Attachments: 5900 Signed

RLA

2025 Schedule Fees Charges-Submitted

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21802 A RESOLUTION transferring \$76,200.00 within the 2024 Park Fund and

awarding a contract for the purchase of one Towmaster trailer and one skid steer loader for use by the Parks + Rec Department to K.C. Bobcat of Blue Springs, MO under the terms and conditions of Sourcewell Contract No. 092922-MNR and Sourcewell Contract No. 020223-CEC, both existing, competitively bid government contracts, at an actual cost

to the County in the amount of \$76,200.00.

Attachments: 21802 Signed

RLA

Fiscal Note 24-354 Parks + Rec Bobcat Purchase.pdf

Sourcewell Skid Steer Contract 020223 CEC SOURCEWELL PRICING DISCOUNT Trailer

Sourcewell Trailer Pricing

Recommendation Memo Trailer and Skid Steer

Jackson County Parks Sourcewell Towmaster Quote T16LP (1)

Sourcewell Contract 092922

Towmaster 16% Discount

JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - S64 - NC745731 updated (1)

21803 A RESOLUTION declaring certain County-owned land as surplus real

property and authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Inter-governmental Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City,

Missouri for the purchase of said real property for the construction of a

city-owned Rehabilitation and Detention Center.

<u>Attachments:</u> 21803 Signed

<u>RLA</u>